3 \$40,00 29242

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/02/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen M. Nenadich	02/02/2006
Donald L. Shedrow	01/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Consulting Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	218 Jesse Way
City:	Redlands
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92374

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29242632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)821-8919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-821-8920
Email: foxpatent@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Steven N. Fox, Esq.
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 251

Address Line 4: Canton, MASSACHUSETTS 02021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2005-134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: steven n fox

Total Attachments: 1

source=2005-134 Executed Assignment 02-02-2006#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017149 FRAME: 0641

500077313

ASSIGNMENT

We, Stephen M. Nenadich, an individual residing at 218 Jesse Way, Redlands, California, 92374 and Donald L. Shedrow, an individual residing at 9404 Olivia Lane, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277 (hereinafter the "Assignor") in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged to us paid by International Consulting Associates, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business at 218 Jesse Way, Redlands, California 92374 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of our right, title and interest in this or any other country in and to U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/242,632 filed on November 12, 2005, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and entitled "Hair Cutting Shear" and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 2005-134.

And we further grant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our right to claim for any foreign application for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States of America and any foreign country or countries.

And we hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs and legal representatives, to execute any continuation or divisional applications of the application above-identified, any proper applications for reissue of patent resulting from any of said original, continuation or divisional applications, any additional oaths that may be required in the aforesaid applications, any papers necessary to protect said invention in foreign countries, and any preliminary statement required in interference proceedings in which such applications may be involved.

Executed as a sealed instrument on the date indicated below:

heryM. Nenadick

RECORDED: 02/09/2006

onald L. Shedrow 1/91/00

PATENT

REEL: 017149 FRAME: 064